
From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Dear Asher,

Please settle as advised.

Thank you.

Andrew Lim < andrew.lim@qbe.com >

Monday, 17 February 2020 5:17 PM

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman; claims singapore; .Jenny Toh
RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident tnvolving yp8159T (Ot :eBE
- VC013018) AND SHC4'173Y (TP : LKK REF - CC3IQBE1 90 i 6977 /Eeb3) on 19.09.2019

Follow up
Flagged

ESBE

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@ lkkauto.com>
Sent: Monday, 17 February 2020 4:56 PM
To: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh @qbe.com>; Andrew Lim <andrew.lim @qbe.com>
Cc: Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <syaheeda.othman @qbe.com>
Subject: IMANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving YP8159T (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHC4173Y (TP :

LKK REF - CC3IQBE19OL6977 l:eb3l on 19.09.2019

Andrew Lim

Executive, Claims

Claims I Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583

+65 6477 1243 I +65 6224 6633

Your ref:TBA
Our ref : CC3/Q8E7901.6977 /Eeb3s2

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle.
Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.



Wd seek your approval to offer repairer " SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE tTD' at S17,115.OO (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

1. Cost of Repairs (with GST)

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

5 47 ,974.64 S 1s,000.00
2. Loss of Rental (31.5days x $105.40) S 3,320.10 5 2,108.00 (2odays x S105.40)
3. LTA Search Fee 5 7.00 S 7.00

Total : s 17,115.00

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank You.

Besl Regards,

Asher Sng I Cqse Hqndler

IKK Aulo Consultont Pte ltd
phone;6841 6051 | emoil: oshersno(Olkkouio.com I fox:6741-4108

Blk 51, Pqyo Ubi lndustriol Pork,UbiAvenuel,itj223 lSi40B933)

From: Janice Goh Siew Geok <ianice.goh@qbe.com>
Sent: Monday, 30 September 2019 10:L9 AM
To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shuoei@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a td Ikkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSns(o lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving YP8159T (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHC4173y (Tp : LKK REF -
cc3/QBE19016977/Eeb3) on 19.09.2019

Hi Shu Pei

Thank you for your email.

As requested, please refer to the attachment.

Thank you.

Janice Goh

Executive, Claims

Claims I Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583
+65 6477 1243
iilsbi!ii.) Linkrdll} Twitter

EQBE



From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@ ll(ka uto.com>
Sent: Thursday, 26 September 2019 5:04 PM
To: Jenny Toh <.p44yl9b@S_b9.f e11>; Janice Goh Siew Geok <ia nice.soh@qbe.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a (a lkka uto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSns@ lkkauto,com>
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving YP8159T (Ot : QBE - TBA) AND SHC4173Y (Tp : tKK REF -
CC3IQBE19016977/Eeb3) on 19.09.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 4173Y at M/s SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer
proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy ofyour insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 60 51.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

shu Peil Adnrin

LK|( Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366'0055 I emall: lhqpqilQ_lLlellglgll I tax,6741-41A8

Blk 51, Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, UbiAvenue 1, #02-25 i 5(408933)

lM PORTANT NOTICE : The information in this ema il is confidential and may a lso be privileged. lf you a re
not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is

unauthorised and strictly prohibited. lf you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email
or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email,is confidential and may also be privileged. lf you are
not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is

unauthorised and strictly prohibited. lf you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email
or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.



SSYFtrF-

Lrv 4"L)
h,*t^lir^tb .

Alh: klrr
SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

60 Woodlands lndustrial Park E4
Singapore 757705

Tet I65 6866 2652
Fax : 65 6368 7421

www.smd.com.sg

Date: m,.'lt'17
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I v"r,i"t" trio-up report

We look foMard to your confirmation to settle our claims wlthin 15 days from the date of this
letter. Payment by cheque shall be crossed and made payable to SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.

LTA Search result

Others :
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1 Cost of Reoair

, * "t*".Li.,{Prays 
g ss [bS'Yoio,y

3. Loss of lncome for _ days @ S$_ /day

4. Police Reporu SAS ReporU LTA Search Fee

5. Survey Fee

6. Others

Total Claims
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l*r./u7

AccrDENr TNV.LVTNG 
JH c lilr\ a l() tlslf I

oN 11.1.11

LETTER OF CLAIM

We claim on behalf of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD. owner of motor taxi no l

Your insured's negligent driving has caused the above accident. As a result, my client has

suffered the following losses;-

AL.NG guht D*uu hut fuo 5

We enclose the following documents:-

Repair lnvoice

Police Report / SAS Report

Letter of Aut horisation

ln vesiigation results

Proof of Loss of Use/Rental/lnco me

Yours sincerely,
SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

For Manager, CIaims
Claims Department
Direct line: 6866 2653
Email address: tanselena@smrt.com.sg

FR-AS-CI,M.O2 REV 2



Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Friday, 1 1 October 2019 9:51 AM
YANYIN @ MONZONE-AI RCON.COM

ACCTDENT INVOLVING YP 8'1 59T AND SHC 4173y ON 19/09/2019

Our Ref: CC3IQBE19016977 tBeb3

11OCT2019

MONZONE AIR-CONDITIONING PTE LTD

Dear Sir,Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 8159T AND SHC 4173Y ON 19/09i2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim
against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to
negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Shouid you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact
us within 10 days from the date of this ietter.

Piease note that your No-Claim Discount (NCDXif any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20%:o for
commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD
protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us ilyou have further queries.

Yours faithfully

Asher
Case Hqndler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108
Email : ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



I, SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD (the third party claimant") of 60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL

PARK E4 SINGAPORE 757705 (address), owner of SfIC 4173Y (vehicle no.) hereby authorize

SMRT AUTOMOTM SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my

claim fbr repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") fbr my vehicle no ![Q1!!@that
was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 1910912019 (date) along BUKIT BATOK

WEST AVE 5 (location) involving vehicle no/s YP 8159T ("the accident").

I fufiher authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit

and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with

payment cheque/s being made in favour of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without

prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concemed.

l4+L lduvlor kh (month)2oh (year)Dated this

(with chop if applicable) (with chop)

it
,I\
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Letter of Authorisation

$-Y'tatl UNt-Jul-.--.-(NRrc No :

registered hirer / relief driver / taxi share driver of SMRT taxi registra

SA2-VW\--- hereby authorise SMRT Automotive Service
("AutoSvs") to deal with all matters arising out of the accident be[ween my taxi

Prt

(the "Accident") on my behalf, including but not limited to instituting and any claims or
proceedings against such party or parties (as AutoSvs deems fit in its absolute

discretion) in respect of any claim, demand, loss, cost, expense, liability, damages or

action made against us or incurred or suffered by us.

Without prejudice to the foregoing, lfurther authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve

and settle any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited

to doing any act or executing any document or signing the Discharge Voucher on my

behalf as may be required.

Name

NRIC No.

Tel No.

Address

Our Ref. No.:

tton number

es Pte Ltd

FR-AS.CLM-03 REV 3



DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Without Prejudice
Save As to Costs

Your Relerence : TAX/09/19/2090
Our Reference : VCo130'18

lM/e, SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD do hereby acknowledge the sum ol Singapore Dollars:
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN ONLY (S$17.115.00)
being full discharge and satisfaction of all claims against QBE lnsurance (Singapore)
Pte Ltd and their lnsured, 'MONZONE AIR-CONDITIONING PTE LTD', over damage
to my/our vehicle SHC 4173Y from an accident involving YP 8159T avalong BUKIT
BATOK WEST AVE 5, which occurred on 19 SEPT 2019 at about 16:55hours.

Further, l/we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is
'strictly on a without admission of liability basis'and l/we hereby discharge and release
the said QBE lnsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their lnsured 'MONZONE AIR-
CONDITIONING PTE LTD', f rom all claims, demands or action of damages as a result
of the said accident.

Also, l/we hereby agree to indemnily and keep indemnified the said QBE lnsurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by any
person or persons on mylour behalf in respect ol the said accident.

Dated this (day) ).Lt-il^ of (month) (yeat) 2020

sxxxx \( 1D
FINiNRIC No. FIN/NRIC No.

J18to53[1 l<*

Address

Cls ilcodlands Industrial Park E4
lirEaCore 757705
,r.:i: tis 5,132 11888 Fax:65 6368
tr,.^r sll]i col'1.59

Address

Please return to:
General Claims Department
QBE lnsurance (Sinqapore) Ple Ltd
1 Raffles Quay
#29-10 South Tower
Singapore 048583
(By Fax: 6534 5356)

Claimant's Name
selena lan

Company stamp if applicable
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Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4
SINGAPORE ?5]?05

)l
NOV

SURI Autonotive Services pte Ltd
251 Nolth B.idge Road Singapore 179102
TeI: 55 63311000 rax: 65 63340242

Tax fnvoice
GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7
CRN : 199a042802

OB fnvoice No.
Date

: IV19110008 B

r 06.11.2019

: 30 Days

Vehicfe No. : SHC4113y
Your Ref l1o. : Tp$,/09/t9/2090
Our Ref No. : 241a3572
Te rms

If, c\atrtis--r /q
':'a,. te. Fa. rnent ,9i

'i:l,ir- r:;,./

Desc!iptior! 9ty Uai t
Cost

Add / (Discount)
g funount

Amount

LUMP SUM AMOUNT EOR REPAIR
AS PER SURVEYORIS RECOMMENDATTON

Remark:

MaKe,/Model : ToYoTA PRIUS
Accident Date : 19.09.2019

1.00 15,000.00

TOTAL $ 16,8so.oo
REPAIR COST EXCEED SALVAGE
VALUE BEARED BY SMRT TAXI
-$ 1,8s0.00
GRAND TOTAT, $ 15, 000. 00

N,B. Pal4rent by cheque should be crossed and
eade payabf,e to , SMRT Autonotive Services pte l,td,
No receipt !ri.11 be issued unless requested.

Services Pte I-td
E. & O.EPaqe 1/l

for SMRT Automotive
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SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd

To: Claims Dept

From: SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd

MEMORANDUM

OurRef: TAX10911912090

Date: 2710912019

t
I

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHG4{73Y AND YP8'59T ON {9/9/20{9
4:55 PM ALONG BUKIT BATOK WEST AVE 5,

This is to confirm that the daily rental rate for SHC4'173Y is $105.40
per day.

Please proceed to recover any rental loss from the third party as a result of the
above accident.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely
SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD
r-".x]F\

r'-Zl\\a\
t;I/d7si\ "-*yfoi-Mager
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nirirrrEnqu ire Tra ns'action H istory

. i lrir.i,:!rni i lill:.,./ 1;i':::i:ilt

1:ansrciion TvPe:

!i.hDate/Iime:
hsurancecomPanYl

25Sep2oa9 /0?.\5:12

YPA159T

18-32 lnsurance Enquitv (GIRO Pavment)

ESA5BAHO. BALQIsH BINTEABOULHALIT

19 Sep 2019 16:55:00

QBE INsURANCE (SI NGAPORE) PTE LTO

TransactionAmount $7A9

ah,nnel: ExternalAEen'Y

BusinessTransaction ReferenceNo; 20190925091512285283

'lnJormrtion displayed is correct as at the loB date and time'

Enquire Related Logs Back to List
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